2025-05-01 : Grand prix du Broc

Race results : 1-2-3-J-E

O O ~NO UL WNPE

o
= O

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Nicholas
Jean-Philippe
Vincent
Marcelo
Loris
Mika
Victor
Cyrille
Julien
Louis
Mauro
Florian
Julien
Xavier
Thomas
Andrea
Freddy
Nathan
Benjamin
Mattimeo
Marek

El Mahdi
Gabriel
Jean-Michel
Erwan
Florian
David
Ugo

CALIPA
VALENTI
VELIA
CARVALHO
CALIPA
BATISTA
BERAUD
RAYEBOIS
CHEVAL
EGRAZ
CAPELLI
ROUX
CHANUT
ARSAC
RONTEIX
ERCOLANELLI
VASSEUR
RICHARD
GEORGET
MAROTTA
HERER

EL AARBAOUI
BOUSSUGE
BACHOT
MOALIC
BATAILLE
MASSON
GATTI

\F/

G
FEDERATION SPORTIVE ET DS

GYMNIQUE DU TRAVAIL 4

Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BB2RDIGHERAD2:05:26.184

Vélo Sprint Biotois Sv1 02:05:31.933
Vélo Sprint Biotois S1 02:05:53.294
Vélo Club Menton S1 02:05:58.363
Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BGRDIGHERA 02:05:58.363
Vélo Sprint Biotois S1 02:05:58.363
Gers Cycling Developpement J 02:05:58.363
Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BBYRDIGHERAD2:05:58.363
Vélo Sprint Biotois S3 02:05:58.363
Vélo Sprint Biotois E 02:05:58.363
Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BQRDIGHERAD2:05:58.363
Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu V1 02:05:58.363
Carros Team Cycliste S3 02:05:58.363
Vélo Sprint Biotois V3 02:06:02.763
Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu S2 02:06:04.253
Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu S3 02:06:07.104
Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA 02:06:08.740
Cavigal Nice Sports S3 02:06:08.740
Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes V1 02:06:34.737
Cavigal Nice Sports E 02:06:40.048
Cavigal Nice Sports S1 02:06:40.048
Vélo Sprint Biotois E 02:05:57.946
Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes E 02:05:57.946
Vélo Sprint Biotois V3 02:06:07.417
Cavigal Nice Sports E 02:06:07.417
Vélo Sprint Biotois S2 02:06:05.141
Cavigal Nice Sports E 02:02:02.418
Cavigal Nice Sports J 02:06:10.353

Page 1 - (31/07/2025)



2025-05-01 : Grand prix du Broc

Race results : 4-5-6-F-C

O O ~NOULDWNPE

e
= o

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Alessandro
Marcello
Andrew-Roy
Sebastien
Marc
Nicolas
Olivier
Christophe
Yannick
Olivier
Frédéric
Robert
Alexandre
Patrice
Benoit
Elliot

Julien
Stéphane
Frederic
Maxime
Christophe
Francois-marie
Thierry
Damien
Sébastien
Noah
Stéphane
Sylvain
Emmanuel
Arnaud
Thomas
Thomas
Lucas
David
Julien
Jean-Sebastien
Bruno

Alain
Raphael
Sebastien
Yohan
Jean-charles
Hervé

Jean Marc
Alain

Teddy
Elliot
Sébastien
Sebastien
Alain

PICCO
LANZO
TINSLEY
BOYER
WENDLING
PANZOLINI
OBERT
SOENEN
MARCHAND
DELAYE
LORDIER
DOLFI
PETTINATI
HANS
BABACCI
BAUD
PREUX
DELLERBA
DELON
BABACCI
MAILFERT
BARBIER
MEYER
BENON
FAVARD
DUPUIS-MATHIEU
DIDIER
LEBRET
PORTMANN
DAUGERON
LIEVRARD
DESROCHES
GAIOTTI
BOUGAIN
CAPRON
RONCALLI
ALBERT
RIZZETTO
DELAPLACE
GONZALES
BAILET
BARALE
VORA
DELLATORRE
LOZAHIC
SZYS
PROVOST
CLAUDON
MARMILLOD
PEGUY

\F/

G
FEDERATION SPORTIVE ET OS

GYMNIQUE DU TRAVAIL 4

Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BBYBDIGHERAD1:38:20.770
Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BBYRDIGHERAD1:38:20.770
Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORBIGHERA 01:38:20.770

CAPeymeinade SV5

Vélo Club Menton Sv4
Cannes la Bocca cyclisme S5

Vélo Sprint Biotois Sv4

Team Estérel Cote d'Azur A6

Vélo Sprint Biotois A6

Vélo Sprint Biotois V4

AS Corbeil Essonnes Cyclisme Sv4

Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORBEIGHERA
Cavigal Nice Sports \Z!

AS DE L'allan A5

Cavigal Nice Sports S4

Cavigal Nice Sports C

Cannes la Bocca cyclisme S5

Vélo Club Menton SV5

Cyclo Club le rouret V4

Cavigal Nice Sports C
CAPeymeinade V4

Vélo Sprint Biotois Sv4

Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORIBGHERA
CAPeymeinade SV5
SLVence SV5

Vélo Club Rochevillois C
Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes V5
CAPeymeinade SV5

Cavigal Nice Sports Sv4

Cavigal Nice Sports V4

Cavigal Nice Sports S4

Union Cycliste Grassoise V5

Cavigal Nice Sports E4

Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORIBEGHERA
Vélo Sprint Biotois V5

Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORBEGHERA
Vélo Sprint Biotois A5

Cavigal Nice Sports SV6

Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA
Cyclo Club le rouret V4

Terra Team V5

Team Alpi Mercantour S4

Cavigal Nice Sports A4

Trinité Sport Cyclisme A6

Etoile Sportive de Cannes A6

Cavigal Nice Sports S5

Cavigal Nice Sports C

Cavigal Nice Sports V5

Cannes la Bocca cyclisme S5

Cannes la Bocca cyclisme A6

Page 2 - (31/07/2025)

01:38:20.770
01:38:20.770
01:38:20.770
01:38:20.770
01:38:20.770
01:38:20.770
01:38:20.770
01:38:20.770
01:38:20.770
01:38:20.770
01:38:20.770
01:38:20.770
01:38:20.770
01:38:20.770
01:38:20.770
01:38:20.770
01:38:20.770
01:38:25.319
01:38:25.319
01:38:25.319
01:38:25.319
01:38:28.441
01:38:28.441
01:38:31.192
01:38:33.590
01:38:35.306
01:38:35.306
01:38:35.306
01:38:35.306
01:38:35.306
01:38:39.277
01:38:43.640
01:38:54.063
01:38:57.329
01:38:57.329
01:38:57.329
01:38:26.291
01:38:34.914
01:38:44.943
01:38:59.479
01:38:36.423
01:39:32.648
01:40:27.957
01:39:24.729
01:41:35.500
01:41:49.706
01:24:57.182



\¢/

FEGX

2025-05-01 : Grand prix du Broc o)

Race results : Minimes

1 Liam CAUET Vélo Club Rochevillois M 01:07:26.485
2 Esteban MORATAL-MARSAC  Vélo Sprint Biotois M 01:08:50.920
3 Benjamin CLUNNIE MATHE CAPeymeinade M 01:08:03.293

Page 3 - (31/07/2025)



