

2025-05-01 : Grand prix du Broc



Race results : 1-2-3-J-E

1	Nicholas	CALIPA	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	B	02:05:26.184
2	Jean-Philippe	VALENTI	Vélo Sprint Biotois	SV1	02:05:31.933
3	Vincent	VELIA	Vélo Sprint Biotois	S1	02:05:53.294
4	Marcelo	CARVALHO	Vélo Club Menton	S1	02:05:58.363
5	Loris	CALIPA	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	B	02:05:58.363
6	Mika	BATISTA	Vélo Sprint Biotois	S1	02:05:58.363
7	Victor	BERAUD	Gers Cycling Developpement	J	02:05:58.363
8	Cyrille	RAYEBOIS	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	B	02:05:58.363
9	Julien	CHEVAL	Vélo Sprint Biotois	S3	02:05:58.363
10	Louis	EGRAZ	Vélo Sprint Biotois	E	02:05:58.363
11	Mauro	CAPELLI	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	B	02:05:58.363
12	Florian	ROUX	Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu	V1	02:05:58.363
13	Julien	CHANUT	Carros Team Cycliste	S3	02:05:58.363
14	Xavier	ARSAC	Vélo Sprint Biotois	V3	02:06:02.763
15	Thomas	RONTEIX	Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu	S2	02:06:04.253
16	Andrea	ERCOLANELLI	Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu	S3	02:06:07.104
17	Freddy	VASSEUR	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	B	02:06:08.740
18	Nathan	RICHARD	Cavigal Nice Sports	S3	02:06:08.740
19	Benjamin	GEORGET	Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes	V1	02:06:34.737
20	Mattimeo	MAROTTA	Cavigal Nice Sports	E	02:06:40.048
21	Marek	HERER	Cavigal Nice Sports	S1	02:06:40.048
22	El Mahdi	EL AARBAOUI	Vélo Sprint Biotois	E	02:05:57.946
23	Gabriel	BOUSSUGE	Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes	E	02:05:57.946
24	Jean-Michel	BACHOT	Vélo Sprint Biotois	V3	02:06:07.417
25	Erwan	MOALIC	Cavigal Nice Sports	E	02:06:07.417
26	Florian	BATAILLE	Vélo Sprint Biotois	S2	02:06:05.141
27	David	MASSON	Cavigal Nice Sports	E	02:02:02.418
28	Ugo	GATTI	Cavigal Nice Sports	J	02:06:10.353

2025-05-01 : Grand prix du Broc



Race results : 4-5-6-F-C

1	Alessandro	PICCO	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	A6	01:38:20.770
2	Marcello	LANZO	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	A6	01:38:20.770
3	Andrew-Roy	TINSLEY	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	A6	01:38:20.770
4	Sebastien	BOYER	CA Peymeinade	SV5	01:38:20.770
5	Marc	WENDLING	Vélo Club Menton	SV4	01:38:20.770
6	Nicolas	PANZOLINI	Cannes la Bocca cyclisme	S5	01:38:20.770
7	Olivier	OBERT	Vélo Sprint Biotois	SV4	01:38:20.770
8	Christophe	SOENEN	Team Estérel Côte d'Azur	A6	01:38:20.770
9	Yannick	MARCHAND	Vélo Sprint Biotois	A6	01:38:20.770
10	Olivier	DELAYE	Vélo Sprint Biotois	V4	01:38:20.770
11	Frédéric	LORDIER	AS Corbeil Essonnes Cyclisme	SV4	01:38:20.770
12	Robert	DOLFI	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	A6	01:38:20.770
13	Alexandre	PETTINATI	Cavigal Nice Sports	V4	01:38:20.770
14	Patrice	HANS	AS DE L'allan	A5	01:38:20.770
15	Benoît	BABACCI	Cavigal Nice Sports	S4	01:38:20.770
16	Elliot	BAUD	Cavigal Nice Sports	C	01:38:20.770
17	Julien	PREUX	Cannes la Bocca cyclisme	S5	01:38:20.770
18	Stéphane	DELLERBA	Vélo Club Menton	SV5	01:38:20.770
19	Frederic	DELON	Cyclo Club le rouret	V4	01:38:20.770
20	Maxime	BABACCI	Cavigal Nice Sports	C	01:38:20.770
21	Christophe	MAILFERT	CA Peymeinade	V4	01:38:25.319
22	Francois-marie	BARBIER	Vélo Sprint Biotois	SV4	01:38:25.319
23	Thierry	MEYER	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	A6	01:38:25.319
24	Damien	BENON	CA Peymeinade	SV5	01:38:25.319
25	Sébastien	FAVARD	SLVence	SV5	01:38:28.441
26	Noah	DUPUIS-MATHIEU	Vélo Club Rochevillois	C	01:38:28.441
27	Stéphane	DIDIER	Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes	V5	01:38:31.192
28	Sylvain	LEBRET	CA Peymeinade	SV5	01:38:33.590
29	Emmanuel	PORTMANN	Cavigal Nice Sports	SV4	01:38:35.306
30	Arnaud	DAUGERON	Cavigal Nice Sports	V4	01:38:35.306
31	Thomas	LIEVRARD	Cavigal Nice Sports	S4	01:38:35.306
32	Thomas	DESROCHES	Union Cycliste Grassoise	V5	01:38:35.306
33	Lucas	GAIOTTI	Cavigal Nice Sports	E4	01:38:35.306
34	David	BOUGAIN	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	A6	01:38:39.277
35	Julien	CAPRON	Vélo Sprint Biotois	V5	01:38:43.640
36	Jean-Sebastien	RONCALLI	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	A6	01:38:54.063
37	Bruno	ALBERT	Vélo Sprint Biotois	A5	01:38:57.329
38	Alain	RIZZETTO	Cavigal Nice Sports	SV6	01:38:57.329
39	Raphael	DELAPLACE	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	A6	01:38:57.329
40	Sebastien	GONZALES	Cyclo Club le rouret	V4	01:38:26.291
41	Yohan	BAILET	Terra Team	V5	01:38:34.914
42	Jean-charles	BARALE	Team Alpi Mercantour	S4	01:38:44.943
43	Hervé	VORA	Cavigal Nice Sports	A4	01:38:59.479
44	Jean Marc	DELLATORRE	Trinité Sport Cyclisme	A6	01:38:36.423
45	Alain	LOZAHIC	Étoile Sportive de Cannes	A6	01:39:32.648
46	Teddy	SZYS	Cavigal Nice Sports	S5	01:40:27.957
47	Elliot	PROVOST	Cavigal Nice Sports	C	01:39:24.729
48	Sébastien	CLAUDON	Cavigal Nice Sports	V5	01:41:35.500
49	Sebastien	MARMILLOD	Cannes la Bocca cyclisme	S5	01:41:49.706
50	Alain	PEGUY	Cannes la Bocca cyclisme	A6	01:24:57.182

2025-05-01 : Grand prix du Broc



Race results : Minimes

1	Liam	CAUET	Vélo Club Rochevillois	M	01:07:26.485
2	Esteban	MORATAL-MARSAC	Vélo Sprint Bitois	M	01:08:50.920
3	Benjamin	CLUNNIE MATHE	CAPeymeinade	M	01:08:03.293